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POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN—continued.
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S3 HH XV43 O XJ'5od'£ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contract—i mtinued. £ a. d.

12

13

14

Brought forward
Dunedin, Higholiffe, Pukehiki, The Camp (private bag),

and Sandymount
Dunedin, North-east Harbour, Broad Bay, and Porto-

bcllo
And Portobello, Poatiri, and Otakou

Evansdale, Beaconsfiold, and Morton (rural delivery of
correspondence)

Green Island Railway-station, Brighton, Kuri Bush,
Taieri Mouth, and Taieri Beach

Thrice weekly

Daily
Thrice weekly
Daily

y
j

1,868 0
56 0

150 0

0
0

0

90 0 0

15

Hawea Flat and Maungawera
Henley Railway-station and Berwick Post-office
Heriot, Crookston, Dunrobin, and Parkhill..
Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural delivery of corre-

spondence
Hindon Post-office and Railway-station
Houipapa Post-office and Railway-siding
Kaitangata and Inch-Clutba
Kaitangata and Stirling
Kaitangata and Wangaloa
Katea Post-office and Owaka
Kyeburn, Kokonga Post-office and Railway-station ..
Lawrence, Whenuakoa, Tuapeka West, Kononi, and

Tuapeka Mouth
Lawrence and Waipori
Lawrence, Weatherstone, and Bluespur
Milton, Akatore, and Glenledi
Naseby and Kyeburn. Diggings
Naseby, Eweburn, and Ranfurly
Omakau and Matakanui

And Drybreacl
Ophir Post-office and Omakau Railway-station
Ophir, Poolburn, and Moa Creek
Oturehua, Blackstone Hill, St. Bathan's, and Cambrian
Outram, Lee Stream, and Clark's
Outram, Woodside, and Maungatua
Owaka Post-office and Railway-station .. ..
Owaka and Pounawea

Thrice weekly ; daily
between Green Is-
land Railway -sta-
tion and Brighton
from 1st Dec. until
oneweek afterEaster

Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly

60 0

40 0
60 0

104- 0
45 0

0

0
0
0
0

16
17
18
19

20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Tv/iee daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly

30 0
25 0
30 0
60 0
26 0
30 0
55 0
90 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
Daily
Thrice weekly
Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Daily
As required
Thrice weekly; and

daily for six weeks
during summer
season

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly

75 0
44 0
28 0
40 0
29 0
80 "0
50 0
55 0

170 0
60 0
80 0
20 0
30 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

42
43

Owaka, Owaka Valley, Tahatika, and Purekireki
Palmerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Green Valley, and

Morrison's
Palmerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Macrae's Flat, and

Moonlight
Patearoa and Paerau
Patearoa and Waipiata
Pembroke, Makarora Wharf, and Makarora
Port Chalmers Post - office, Railway - station, and

wharves
Puerua, Port Molyneux, and Romahapa
Ratanui Post-office and Catlin's River Railway-station
Tautuku and Papatowai
Toiro Post-office and Railway-siding
Waikoikoi Post-office and Pomahaka Railway-siding
Waipiata and Gimmerburn
Waitahuna and Waitahuna Gully

70 0
120 0

0
0

44 Thrice weekly 130 0 0

45
46
47
48

Weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
As required

30 0
50 0

130 0
25 0

0
0
0
0

49
50
52
53
54
55
56

Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Daily
Five times weekly ..
Thrice weekly
Daily

30' 0
30 0
30 0
25 0
58 0
36 0
26 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Carried forward .. ,, £4,370 0 0
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