POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy		
	Performed under Contract—c	ontinued.	£	s.	d.
12	Brought forward	Thrice weekly	1,868 56	0 0	$0 \\ 0$
13	and Sandymount Dunedin, North-east Harbour, Broad Bay, and Portobello	Daily	150	0	0
14	And Portobello, Poatiri, and Otakou Evansdale, Beaconsfield, and Merton (rural delivery of	Thrice weekly Daily	90	0	0
15	correspondence) Green Island Railway-station, Brighton, Kuri Bush, Taieri Mouth, and Taieri Beach	Thrice weekly; daily between Green Island Railway-station and Brighton from 1st Dec. until one week after Easter	60	0	0
16	Hawea Flat and Maungawera	Thrice weekly	40	0	0
17	Henley Railway-station and Berwick Post-office	Daily	60	0	0
18	Heriot, Crookston, Dunrobin, and Parkhill	Thrice weekly	104	0	0
19	Heriot and Moa Flat Estate (rural delivery of corre-	Thrice weekly	45	0	0
20	spondence Hindon Post-office and Railway-station	Twice weekly	30	0	0
21	Houipapa Post-office and Railway-siding	Thrice weekly	25	0	0
23	Kaitangata and Inch-Clutha	Thrice weekly	30	0	0
24	Kaitangata and Stirling	Twice daily	60	0	0
25	Kaitangata and Wangaloa	Thrice weekly	. 26	0	0
26	Katea Post-office and Owaka	Thrice weekly	30	0	0
$\begin{bmatrix} 27 \\ 28 \end{bmatrix}$	Kyeburn, Kokonga Post-office and Railway-station Lawrence, Whenuakoa, Tuapeka West, Kononi, and Tuapeka Mouth	Daily Thrice weekly	55 90	$0 \\ 0$	0
29	Lawrence and Waipori	Thrice weekly	75	0	0
30	Lawrence, Weatherstone, and Bluespur	Daily	44	0	Ö
31	Milton, Akatore, and Glenledi	Twice weekly	28	0	0
32	Naseby and Kyeburn Diggings	Twice weekly	40	0	0
33	Naseby, Eweburn, and Ranfurly	Daily	29	0	0
34	Omakau and Matakanui	Daily	80	0	0
	And Drybread	Thrice weekly	50	U	U
35	Ophir Post-office and Omakau Railway-station	Twice daily	5 0	0	0
36	Ophir, Poolburn, and Moa Creek	Thrice weekly	55	0	0
37	Oturehua, Blackstone Hill, St. Bathan's, and Cambrian	Daily	170	0	0
38	Outram, Lee Stream, and Clark's	Twice weekly		0	0
39	Outram, Woodside, and Maungatua	Daily	80	0	0
40	Owaka Post-office and Railway-station	As required	20	0	0
41	Owaka and Pounawea	Thrice weekly; and daily for six weeks during summer season	30		0
$\begin{bmatrix} 42 \\ 43 \end{bmatrix}$	Owaka, Owaka Valley, Tahatika, and Purekireki Palmerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Green Valley, and Morrison's	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	$\begin{array}{c} 70 \\ 120 \end{array}$	0	0
44	Palmerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Macrae's Flat, and Moonlight	Thrice weekly	130	0	0
45	Patearoa and Paerau	Weekly		0	0
46	Patearoa and Waipiata	Thrice weekly		0	0
47 48	Pembroke, Makarora Wharf, and Makarora Port Chalmers Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	Weekly As required	$\begin{array}{c} 130 \\ 25 \end{array}$	$0 \\ 0$	0
49	Puerua, Port Molyneux, and Romahapa	Thrice weekly	30 ·	0	0
50	Ratanui Post-office and Catlin's River Railway-station	Daily		ŏ	0
$\frac{50}{52}$	Tautuku and Papatowai	Twice weekly		ŏ	ŏ
53	Toiro Post-office and Railway-siding	Daily		Ŏ	Ŏ
54	Waikoikoi Post-office and Pomahaka Railway-siding	Five times weekly		0	0
55	Waipiata and Gimmerburn	Thrice weekly	36	0	0
56	Waitahuna and Waitahuna Gully	Daily	26	0	0
	Carried forward ,,	••	£4,370	0	0